All Rights Reserved 1/16
SPECIFICATION
Product Model:  AML-FRD231QV06 (Rev.A)
Designed by R&D Checked by
Quality Department
by
Approved by
Approval by Customer

 Revision Record 2
Table Of Contents 3
1 Numbering System 4
2 General Information 4
3 External Dimensions 5
4 Interface Description 6
5 Absolute Maximum Ratings 6
6 Electrical Characteristics 6
7 Timing Characteristics 7
8 Backlight Characteristics 8
9 Optical Characteristics 9
10 Reliability Test Conditions And Methods 11
11 Inspection Standard 12
12 Handling Precautions 15
13 Precaution For Use 16
14 Packing Method 16
深圳市阿美林电子科技有限公司
Shenzhen Amelin Electronic Technology Co. Ltd.
All Rights Reserved  4/16   REV A
1. Numbering System
2. General Information
ITEM STANDARD VALUES UNITS
LCD type 2.31’’TFT --
Dot arrangement 320(RGB)×240 dots
Color filter array RGB vertical stripe --
Display mode TN / Transmission / Normally White --
Viewing Direction 6 o’clock --
Driver IC ILI9342C --
Module size 51.0(W)×45.8(H)×2.3(T) mm
Active area 46.752(W)×35.064(H) mm
Dot pitch 0.1461(W)×0.1461(H) mm
Interface
i80-system 8bit MCU interface
4W_SPI
--
Operating temperature -10 ~ +60 ℃
Storage temperature -20 ~ +70 ℃
Back Light 4 White LED In Parallel --
Weight TBD g
深圳市阿美林电子科技有限公司
Shenzhen Amelin Electronic Technology Co. Ltd.
All Rights Reserved  5/16   REV A
3. External Dimensions
A
K
1
K
2K
3
K
4
BL CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
双
面